Marital Status by Community for the City of Hamilton, 2011

Ancaster

Dundas

Flamborough

Glanbrook

Hamilton

Upper

Lower

Stoney Creek

City Total

Total population 15 years and

over by marital status
Married or living with a common-
law partner

Married (and not separated)
Living common law
Not married and not living with a

common-law partner

Single (never legally married)

Separated

Divorced

Widowed

30,215

19,460
18,125
1,325

10,755
7,520
540
1,040
1,640

21,265

12,325
11,025
1,295

8,940
5,250

635
1,320
1,720

32,650

21,485
19,220
2,260

11,165
7,760
680
1,310
1,420

18,085

12,650
11,385
1,260

5,435
3,490
405
655
890

277,895

139,065
115,705
23,350

138,865
88,260
10,785
20,420
19,410

Hamilton

124,690

69,155
61,430
7,710

55,570
35,520
4,045
7,140
8,855

Hamilton

153,205

69,910
54,275
15,640

83,295
52,740

6,740
13,280
10,555

54,045

33,375
30,225
3,155

20,675
13,540
1,350
2,555
3,265

434,155

238,360
205,685
32,645

195,835
125,820
14,395
27,300
28,345

Source: Community values extracted and aggregated by census tracts from 2011 Statistics Canada Census Publication 98-SCB2011010.ivt. Produced by GIS-Planning and Analysis, Sept 2012.

Total Number of Census Families in Private Households by Size by Community for the City of Hamilton, 2011

Ancaster

Dundas

Flamborough

Glanbrook

Hamilton

Upper
Hamilton

Lower
Hamilton

Stoney Creek

City Total

Size of census family: 2 persons
Size of census family: 3 persons

Size of census family: 4 persons
Size of census family: 5 or more
persons

4,335
2,140
2,820

1,340

3,515
1,510
1,530

550

5,290
2,395
2,800

1,365

3,355
1,375
1,505

650

43,340
20,620
16,790

7,800

19,040
10,120
9,190

4,285

24,300
10,500
7,600

3,515

8,320
4,300
4,675

1,855

68,155
32,340
30,120

13,560

Source: Community values extracted and aggregated by census tracts from 2011 Statistics Canada Census Publication 98-SCB2011010.ivt. Produced by GIS-Planning and Analysis, Sept 2012.




Total Number of Census Families in Private Households by Family Structure by Community for the City of Hamilton, 2011

Ancaster Dundas Flamborough  Glanbrook Hamilton Upper Lower Stoney Creek  City Total

Hamilton Hamilton
Total couple families by
family structure and number of

children 9,570 6,025 10,615 6,275 67,970 33,955 34,015 16,475 116,930
Married couples 8,895 5,380 9,505 5,650 56,325 30,110 26,215 14,885 100,640
Without children at home 3,350 2,495 3,930 2,595 24,275 12,050 12,225 5,865 42,510
With children at home 5,555 2,880 5,570 3,055 32,060 18,075 13,985 9,015 58,135
1 child 1,665 1,050 1,765 1,090 12,490 6,625 5,865 3,105 21,165

2 children 2,620 1,335 2,555 1,355 13,330 7,800 5,530 4,235 25,430

3 or more children 1,265 490 1,280 590 6,250 3,670 2,580 1,685 11,560
Common-law couples 655 640 1,110 625 11,625 3,825 7,800 1,575 16,230
Without children at home 420 380 675 390 6,650 1,970 4,680 905 9,420
With children at home 255 240 435 240 4,970 1,845 3,125 670 6,810
1 child 120 115 225 110 2,455 895 1,560 330 3,355

2 children 95 100 145 85 1,660 620 1,040 235 2,320

3 or more children 45 15 65 40 815 325 490 105 1,085

Source: Community values extracted and aggregated by census tracts from 2011 Statistics Canada Census Publication 98-SCB2011010.ivt. Produced by GIS-Planning and Analysis, Sept 2012.

Total Number of Lone-Parent Families By Sex and Number of Children by Community for the City of Hamilton, 2011

Ancaster Dundas Flamborough  Glanbrook Hamilton Upper Lower Stoney Creek  City Total

Hamilton Hamilton

Total lone-parent families by
sex of parent and number of

children 1,065 1,080 1,240 620 20,520 8,620 11,900 2,680 27,205
Female parent 835 865 925 460 16,760 7,090 9,670 2,080 21,925

1 child 430 495 510 270 9,820 3,970 5,850 1,165 12,690

2 children 295 265 315 135 4,765 2,215 2,550 675 6,450

3 or more children 100 95 100 70 2,230 930 1,300 215 2,810
Male parent 235 210 320 160 3,750 1,525 2,225 610 5,285

1 child 150 125 185 110 2,535 990 1,545 375 3,480

2 children 65 70 100 35 945 440 505 190 1,405

3 or more children 25 25 35 20 215 90 125 65 385

Source: Community values extracted and aggregated by census tracts from 2011 Statistics Canada Census Publication 98-SCB2011010.ivt. Produced by GIS-Planning and Analysis, Sept 2012.



Total Number of Children in Census Families in Private Households by Community for the City of Hamilton, 2011

Ancaster Dundas Flamborough  Glanbrook Hamilton Upper Lower Stoney Creek  City Total
Hamilton Hamilton
Under six years of age 2,255 1,245 2,470 2,040 20,470 9,300 11,170 4,140 32,620
6 to 14 years 4,415 2,380 4,905 2,280 31,570 16,010 15,560 6,875 52,425
15to 17 years 1,715 985 1,845 700 11,910 6,320 5,590 2,605 19,760
18 to 24 years 3,485 1,875 3,315 1,405 22,005 12,050 9,955 5,295 37,380
25 years and over 1,485 910 1,350 760 15,165 7,720 7,445 3,370 23,040

Source: Community values extracted and aggregated by census tracts from 2011 Statistics Canada Census Publication 98-SCB2011010.ivt. Produced by GIS-Planning and Analysis, Sept 2012.

Total Number of Persons in Private Households by Community for the City of Hamilton, 2011

Ancaster Dundas Flamborough  Glanbrook Hamilton Upper Lower Stoney Creek  City Total

Hamilton Hamilton
Total number of persons in

private households 36,275 23,995 39,675 22,390 322,825 147,695 175,130 64,470 509,630
Number of persons not in census
families 2,720 3,480 3,280 2,030 65,350 19,800 45,550 6,590 83,450
Living with relatives 580 345 570 365 8,220 3,465 4,755 1,205 11,285
Living with non-relatives only 385 430 595 260 12,650 3,410 9,240 870 15,190
Living alone 1,740 2,715 2,115 1,400 44,460 12,905 31,555 4,525 56,955
Number of census family persons 33,560 20,505 36,390 20,355 257,495 127,905 129,590 57,870 426,175

Source: Community values extracted and aggregated by census tracts from 2011 Statistics Canada Census Publication 98-SCB2011010.ivt. Produced by GIS-Planning and Analysis, Sept 2012.

Total Number of Persons Aged 65 Years and Over in Private Households by Community for the City of Hamilton, 2011

Ancaster Dundas Flamborough  Glanbrook Hamilton Upper Lower Stoney Creek  City Total

Hamilton Hamilton

Total number of persons aged 65
years and over in private

households 4,935 4,570 5,285 3,795 48,000 23,180 24,820 9,160 75,745
Number of persons not in census
families aged 65 years and over 1,175 1,465 1,285 890 18,415 7,675 10,740 2,630 25,860
Living with relatives 270 155 300 150 2,645 1,340 1,305 560 4,080
Living with non-relatives only 35 65 75 35 885 320 565 105 1,200
Living alone 855 1,240 905 710 14,865 6,010 8,855 1,930 20,505
Number of census family persons
aged 65 years and over 3,770 3,105 3,975 2,900 29,635 15,545 14,090 6,535 49,920

Source: Community values extracted and aggregated by census tracts from 2011 Statistics Canada Census Publication 98-SCB2011010.ivt. Produced by GIS-Planning and Analysis, Sept 2012.



Total Number of Private Households by Household Type by Community for the City of Hamilton, 2011
Flamborough

Ancaster

Dundas

Glanbrook

Hamilton

Upper

Lower

Stoney Creek

City Total

Total number of private
households by household type
Census family households
One-family only households
Couple family households
Without children
With children

Lone-parent family households

Other family households
One-family households with
persons not in a census family

Couple family households
Without children
With children

Lone-parent family households
Two-or-more-family households

Non-census family households
One-person households

Two-or-more-person households

12,240
10,345
9,520
8,660
3,380
5,285

855
815

525
410
105
300

115

290

1,900
1,735

150

9,910
6,990
6,615
5,675
2,740
2,950

930
380

285
180

55
110

95

105

2,925
2,705

215

13,905
11,600
10,730
9,725
4,210
5,520

1,015
845

585
470
150
300

120

285

2,340
2,110

225

8,215
6,700
6,190
5,740
2,735
3,000

455
505

310
240

80
160

65

190

1,515
1,405

120

136,170
85,805
77,030
60,625
27,800
32,840

16,345
8,795

6,215
3,845
1,360
2,500

2,330

2,600

50,370
44,465

5,890

Hamilton

55,700
41,230
37,085
30,250
12,590
17,650

6,840
4,150

2,880
1,905

545
1,350

970

1,280

14,460
12,910

1,535

Hamilton

80,470
44,575
39,945
30,375
15,210
15,190

9,505
4,645

3,335
1,940

815
1,150

1,360

1,320

35,910
31,555

4,355

23,360
18,450
16,765
14,665
6,010
8,670

2,110
1,700

1,035
770
215
570

295

645

4,900
4,520

400

203,800
139,890
126,850
105,090
46,875
58,265

21,710
13,040

8,955
5,915
1,965
3,940

3,020

4,115

63,950
56,940

7,000

Source: Community values extracted and aggregated by census tracts from 2011 Statistics Canada Census Publication 98-SCB2011010.ivt. Produced by GIS-Planning and Analysis, Sept 2012.




Total Number of Occupied Private Dwellings by Structure Type by Community for the City of Hamilton, 2011
Flamborough

Ancaster

Dundas

Glanbrook

Hamilton Upper

Lower

Stoney Creek

City Total

Total number of occupied private
dwellings by structural type of

dwelling 12,235
Single-detached house 9,710
Apartment, building that has five or

more storeys 5
Movable dwelling 45
Other dwelling 2,470

Semi-detached house 185
Row house 1,805
Apartment, duplex 170
Apartment, building that has fewer

than five storeys 310
Other single-attached house 5

9,905
6,075

1,515
0
2,315
175
935
250

915
20

13,915
11,410

385
285
1,840
595
815
75

305
55

8,215
5,940

0

5
2,275
130
1,950
50

135
0

Hamilton

136,130 55,670
69,180 35,420
29,155 5,980

20 5
37,795 14,295
4,710 2,140
12,470 8,280
5,390 870
14,855 2,900
285 65

Hamilton

80,460
33,760

23,175
15
23,500
2,570
4,190
4,520

11,955
220

23,380
15,790

2,090
0
5,500
520
3,510
325

1,125
25

203,780
118,105

33,150
355
52,195
6,315
21,485
6,260

17,645
390

Source: Community values extracted and aggregated by census tracts from 2011 Statistics Canada Census Publication 98-SCB2011010.ivt. Produced by GIS-Planning and Analysis, Sept 2012.

Total Number of Occupied Private Dwellings by Structure Type by Community for the City of Hamilton, 2011
Flamborough

Ancaster

Dundas

Glanbrook

Hamilton Upper

Lower

Stoney Creek

City Total

Total number of private

households by household size 12,235
1 person 1,735
2 persons 3,940
3 persons 2,065
4 persons 2,770
5 persons 1,140
6 or more persons 555

Number of persons in private

households 36,265

9,915
2,700
3,470
1,510
1,555

485

185

23,990

13,920
2,100
4,945
2,355
2,815
1,110

570

39,665

8,210
1,395
3,090
1,370
1,495

570

300

22,385

Hamilton

136,165 55,690
44,465 12,910
42,235 17,665
21,040 9,925
17,595 9,405
6,955 3,820
3,910 1,975

322,790 147,700

Hamilton

80,475
31,555
24,570
11,115
8,190
3,135
1,935

175,090

23,370
4,510
7,510
4,155
4,595
1,780

790

64,485

203,815
56,905
65,190
32,495
30,825
12,040

6,310

509,580

Source: Community values extracted and aggregated by census tracts from 2011 Statistics Canada Census Publication 98-SCB2011010.ivt. Produced by GIS-Planning and Analysis, Sept 2012.




