	М	arital Statu	s by Communit	y for the City	of Hamilton,	2011			
	Ancaster	Dundas	Flamborough	Glanbrook	Hamilton	Upper Hamilton	Lower Hamilton	Stoney Creek	City Total
Total population 15 years and									
over by marital status	30,215	21,265	32,650	18,085	277,895	124,690	153,205	54,045	434,155
Married or living with a common-									
law partner	19,460	12,325	21,485	12,650	139,065	69,155	69,910	33,375	238,360
Married (and not separated)	18,125	11,025	19,220	11,385	115,705	61,430	54,275	30,225	205,685
Living common law	1,325	1,295	2,260	1,260	23,350	7,710	15,640	3,155	32,645
Not married and not living with a									
common-law partner	10,755	8,940	11,165	5,435	138,865	55,570	83,295	20,675	195,835
Single (never legally married)	7,520	5,250	7,760	3,490	88,260	35,520	52,740	13,540	125,820
Separated	540	635	680	405	10,785	4,045	6,740	1,350	14,395
Divorced	1,040	1,320	1,310	655	20,420	7,140	13,280	2,555	27,300
Widowed	1,640	1,720	1,420	890	19,410	8,855	10,555	3,265	28,345

Total Number of Census Families in Private Households by Size by Community for the City of Hamilton, 2011											
	Ancaster	Dundas	Flamborough	Glanbrook	Hamilton	Upper Hamilton	Lower Hamilton	Stoney Creek	City Total		
Size of census family: 2 persons	4,335	3,515	5,290	3,355	43,340	19,040	24,300	8,320	68,155		
Size of census family: 3 persons	2,140	1,510	2,395	1,375	20,620	10,120	10,500	4,300	32,340		
Size of census family: 4 persons	2,820	1,530	2,800	1,505	16,790	9,190	7,600	4,675	30,120		
Size of census family: 5 or more											
persons	1,340	550	1,365	650	7,800	4,285	3,515	1,855	13,560		

Total Number of Cens	sus Families	in Private	Households by	Family Struc	ture by Comr	nunity for t	he City of	Hamilton, 201	1
	Ancaster	Dundas	Flamborough	Glanbrook	Hamilton	Upper Hamilton	Lower Hamilton	Stoney Creek	City Total
Total couple families by									
family structure and number of									
children	9,570	6,025	10,615	6,275	67,970	33,955	34,015	16,475	116,930
Married couples	8,895	5,380	9,505	5,650	56,325	30,110	26,215	14,885	100,640
Without children at home	3,350	2,495	3,930	2,595	24,275	12,050	12,225	5,865	42,510
With children at home	5,555	2,880	5,570	3,055	32,060	18,075	13,985	9,015	58,135
1 child	1,665	1,050	1,765	1,090	12,490	6,625	5,865	3,105	21,165
2 children	2,620	1,335	2,555	1,355	13,330	7,800	5,530	4,235	25,430
3 or more children	1,265	490	1,280	590	6,250	3,670	2,580	1,685	11,560
Common-law couples	655	640	1,110	625	11,625	3,825	7,800	1,575	16,230
Without children at home	420	380	675	390	6,650	1,970	4,680	905	9,420
With children at home	255	240	435	240	4,970	1,845	3,125	670	6,810
1 child	120	115	225	110	2,455	895	1,560	330	3,355
2 children	95	100	145	85	1,660	620	1,040	235	2,320
3 or more children	45	15	65	40	815	325	490	105	1,085

Total Number of L	one-Parent	Families By	Sex and Numb	per of Children	n by Commun	ity for the	City of Ha	milton, 2011	
	Ancaster	Dundas	Flamborough	Glanbrook	Hamilton	Upper Hamilton	Lower Hamilton	Stoney Creek	City Total
Total lone-parent families by									
sex of parent and number of									
children	1,065	1,080	1,240	620	20,520	8,620	11,900	2,680	27,205
Female parent	835	865	925	460	16,760	7,090	9,670	2,080	21,925
1 child	430	495	510	270	9,820	3,970	5,850	1,165	12,690
2 children	295	265	315	135	4,765	2,215	2,550	675	6,450
3 or more children	100	95	100	70	2,230	930	1,300	215	2,810
Male parent	235	210	320	160	3,750	1,525	2,225	610	5,285
1 child	150	125	185	110	2,535	990	1,545	375	3,480
2 children	65	70	100	35	945	440	505	190	1,405
3 or more children	25	25	35	20	215	90	125	65	385

Total Number of Children in Census Families in Private Households by Community for the City of Hamilton, 2011											
	Ancaster	Dundas	Flamborough	Glanbrook	Hamilton	Upper Hamilton	Lower Hamilton	Stoney Creek	City Total		
Under six years of age	2,255	1,245	2,470	2,040	20,470	9,300	11,170	4,140	32,620		
6 to 14 years	4,415	2,380	4,905	2,280	31,570	16,010	15,560	6,875	52,425		
15 to 17 years	1,715	985	1,845	700	11,910	6,320	5,590	2,605	19,760		
18 to 24 years	3,485	1,875	3,315	1,405	22,005	12,050	9,955	5,295	37,380		
25 years and over	1,485	910	1,350	760	15,165	7,720	7,445	3,370	23,040		

Total N	Total Number of Persons in Private Households by Community for the City of Hamilton, 2011											
	Ancaster	Dundas	Flamborough	Glanbrook	Hamilton	Upper Hamilton	Lower Hamilton	Stoney Creek	City Total			
Total number of persons in												
private households	36,275	23,995	39,675	22,390	322,825	147,695	175,130	64,470	509,630			
Number of persons not in census												
families	2,720	3,480	3,280	2,030	65,350	19,800	45,550	6,590	83,450			
Living with relatives	580	345	570	365	8,220	3,465	4,755	1,205	11,285			
Living with non-relatives only	385	430	595	260	12,650	3,410	9,240	870	15,190			
Living alone	1,740	2,715	2,115	1,400	44,460	12,905	31,555	4,525	56,955			
Number of census family persons	33,560	20,505	36,390	20,355	257,495	127,905	129,590	57,870	426,175			

Source: Community values extracted and aggregated by census tracts from 2011 Statistics Canada Census Publication 98-SCB2011010.ivt. Produced by GIS-Planning and Analysis, Sept 2012.

Total Number of Pe	Total Number of Persons Aged 65 Years and Over in Private Households by Community for the City of Hamilton, 2011												
	Ancaster	Dundas	Flamborough	Glanbrook	Hamilton	Upper Hamilton	Lower Hamilton	Stoney Creek	City Total				
Total number of persons aged 65 years and over in private													
households	4,935	4,570	5,285	3,795	48,000	23,180	24,820	9,160	75,745				
Number of persons not in census													
families aged 65 years and over	1,175	1,465	1,285	890	18,415	7,675	10,740	2,630	25,860				
Living with relatives	270	155	300	150	2,645	1,340	1,305	560	4,080				
Living with non-relatives only	35	65	75	35	885	320	565	105	1,200				
Living alone	855	1,240	905	710	14,865	6,010	8,855	1,930	20,505				
Number of census family persons													
aged 65 years and over	3,770	3,105	3,975	2,900	29,635	15,545	14,090	6,535	49,920				

Total Numb	per of Private	e Househol	ds by Househo	old Type by Co	mmunity for	the City of	Hamilton,	, 2011	
	Ancaster	Dundas	Flamborough	Glanbrook	Hamilton	Upper Hamilton	Lower Hamilton	Stoney Creek	City Total
Total number of private									
households by household type	12,240	9,910	13,905	8,215	136,170	55,700	80,470	23,360	203,800
Census family households	10,345	6,990	11,600	6,700	85,805	41,230	44,575	18,450	139,890
One-family only households	9,520	6,615	10,730	6,190	77,030	37,085	39,945	16,765	126,850
Couple family households	8,660	5,675	9,725	5,740	60,625	30,250	30,375	14,665	105,090
Without children	3,380	2,740	4,210	2,735	27,800	12,590	15,210	6,010	46,875
With children	5,285	2,950	5,520	3,000	32,840	17,650	15,190	8,670	58,265
Lone-parent family households	855	930	1,015	455	16,345	6,840	9,505	2,110	21,710
Other family households	815	380	845	505	8,795	4,150	4,645	1,700	13,040
One-family households with									
persons not in a census family	525	285	585	310	6,215	2,880	3,335	·	8,955
Couple family households	410	180	470	240	3,845	1,905	1,940	770	5,915
Without children	105	55	150	80	1,360	545	815	215	1,965
With children	300	110	300	160	2,500	1,350	1,150	570	3,940
Lone-parent family households	115	95	120	65	2,330	970	1,360	295	3,020
Two-or-more-family households	290	105	285	190	2,600	1,280	1,320	645	4,115
Non-census family households	1,900	2,925	2,340	1,515	50,370	14,460	35,910	4,900	63,950
One-person households	1,735	2,705	2,110	1,405	44,465	12,910	31,555	4,520	56,940
Two-or-more-person households	150	215	225	120	5,890	1,535	4,355	400	7,000

Total Number	of Occupied	Private Dw	ellings by Stru	cture Type by	Community	for the City	of Hamilt	on, 2011	
	Ancaster	Dundas	Flamborough	Glanbrook	Hamilton	Upper Hamilton	Lower Hamilton	Stoney Creek	City Total
Total number of occupied private									
dwellings by structural type of									
dwelling	12,235	9,905	13,915	8,215	136,130	55,670	80,460	23,380	203,780
Single-detached house	9,710	6,075	11,410	5,940	69,180	35,420	33,760	15,790	118,105
Apartment, building that has five or									
more storeys	5	1,515	385	0	29,155	5,980	23,175	2,090	33,150
Movable dwelling	45	0	285	5	20	5	15	0	355
Other dwelling	2,470	2,315	1,840	2,275	37,795	14,295	23,500	5,500	52,195
Semi-detached house	185	175	595	130	4,710	2,140	2,570	520	6,315
Row house	1,805	935	815	1,950	12,470	8,280	4,190	3,510	21,485
Apartment, duplex	170	250	75	50	5,390	870	4,520	325	6,260
Apartment, building that has fewer									
than five storeys	310	915	305	135	14,855	2,900	11,955	1,125	17,645
Other single-attached house	5	20	55	0	285	65	220	25	390

Total Numbe	r of Occupied	Private Dw	ellings by Stru	cture Type by	Community	for the City	of Hamilt	on, 2011	
	Ancaster	Dundas	Flamborough	Glanbrook	Hamilton	Upper Hamilton	Lower Hamilton	Stoney Creek	City Total
Total number of private									
households by household size	12,235	9,915	13,920	8,210	136,165	55,690	80,475	23,370	203,815
1 person	1,735	2,700	2,100	1,395	44,465	12,910	31,555	4,510	56,905
2 persons	3,940	3,470	4,945	3,090	42,235	17,665	24,570	7,510	65,190
3 persons	2,065	1,510	2,355	1,370	21,040	9,925	11,115	4,155	32,495
4 persons	2,770	1,555	2,815	1,495	17,595	9,405	8,190	4,595	30,825
5 persons	1,140	485	1,110	570	6,955	3,820	3,135	1,780	12,040
6 or more persons	555	185	570	300	3,910	1,975	1,935	790	6,310
Number of persons in private households	36,265	23,990	39,665	22,385	322,790	147,700	175,090	64,485	509,580